LHV Power Corporation  |  10221 Buena Vista  |  Santee,  CA 92071, USA
 Tel:  619 258 7700  |  Fax:  619 258 7733  |  sales@lhvpower.com
VOLTAGE Universal Input (90-264 VAC)
FREQUENCY 47-63Hz
INRUSH 50A @230VAC Input Range (Max Cold Start)
CURRENT 1.5A @ 90 VAC (Max Continous)
LEAKAGE 300uA Max @ 264 VAC
HOLD-UP 10ms @ 115 VAC  & Full Load

TUV EN60601-1
CB IEC/EN60601-1
CE MARK Low Voltage Directive
SAFETY STANDARDS:
PW-M040~65 Series
Safety Approved for Medical Applications
Universal AC Input
Small 2.00 x 4.00 x 1.32" Footprint
Convection Cooled Operation
80% Efficiency (Typical)
Product Features:
LHV Power Corporation  |  10221 Buena Vista  |  Santee,  CA 92071, USA
 Tel:  619 258 7700  |  Fax:  619 258 7733  |  sales@lhvpower.com
NOTEV1 / A1 V2 / A2 V3 / A3 V4 / A4PART #
PW-M040B-1Y050 5V 8.00A
PW-M060B-1Y120 12V 5.00A
PW-M060B-1Y150 15V 4.00A
PW-M065B-1Y190 19V 3.43A
PW-M065B-1Y240 24V 2.71A
PW-M065B-1Y360 36V 1.81A
PW-M065B-1Y480 48V 1.36A
CN1 = AC INPUT MOLEX P/N: 09-65-2029 (OR EQUIVALENT) FEMALE HOUSING MOLEX P/N: 09-76-1020 (OR EQUIVALENT)
CN2 = DC Output MOLEX P/N: 09-65-2048 (OR EQUIVALENT) FEMALE HOUSING MOLEX P/N: 09-52-4044 (OR EQUIVALENT)
INPUT
OUTPUTS